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Document 8.1 OFFICIAL

X30 MASTER / KA100

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Rnk No. Entrant Nation. Driver Nation Equipment Laps Time Best lap Gap Interv.
1 = | 656 TKDRIVERACADEMY ADS £J] ] D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 1 B TK/IAME /KOMET 15 14:57.664 59.382
2 = | 637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA M B DE STEFANIS ANDREA Sl B TONY KART / IAME / KOMET 15 15:02.300 59.488 4.636 4.636
3 = | 804 TBKARTRACING TEAMSRL & | MELIS MATTEO Sl B TBKART/IAME / KOMET 15 15:32.046|  1:01.370 34.382 29.746
4 669 | SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANC ™S SpALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO ™ EXPR|T/IAME / KOMET 15 15:38.863|  1:01.166 41.199 6.817
5 A" | 807 |DEMARIASALVATORE Zl ] DE MARIA NICHOLAS Sl | WILD KART / IAME / KOMET 15 15:44.173|  1:01.865 46.509 5.310
6 Vi | 821 MONDIN STEFANO 1 § MONDIN PIETRO Sl B PAROLIN/IAME / KOMET 15 15:45.210  1:01.990 47.546 1.037
Not Classified
‘ 664 ‘TMOTOSPORT ‘ E N | ‘ KOLOVOS GEORGE ‘ = ‘TONY KART / IAME / KOMET ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ DNS‘

Leaders : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO (1-15)
Start Time : 04/06 - 14:39:56 / Flag Time : 14:54:54 / End Time : 14:55:41 Best lap : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 59.382 93.97 kph
Weather : Sunny Air : 27°C Track : Dry Event Record : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 59.128 94.37 kph
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Document 8.1 OFFICIAL

X30 MASTER / KA100

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Rnk No. Entrant Nation. Driver Nation Equipment Laps Time Best lap Gap Interv.
KA100 Jr
1 = | 804 TBKARTRACING TEAM SRL 5] Il MELIS MATTEO “l B TBKART/IAME / KOMET 15 15:32.046|  1:01.370
2 A" 807 DEMARIASALVATORE Zl ] DE MARIA NICHOLAS Sl | WILD KART / IAME / KOMET 15 15:44.173  1:01.865 12.127 12.127
3 Vi | 821 MONDIN STEFANO 1 § MONDIN PIETRO Sl B PAROLIN / IAME / KOMET 15 15:45.210  1:01.990 13.164 1.037
X30 MASTER GENT.
1 = | 656 TKDRIVERACADEMY ADS £j] ] D'AGOSTINO DIEGO Sl B TK/IAME /KOMET 15 14:57.664 59.382
2 = | 669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANC O™ gSpAl| AROSSA GIANFRANCO ™ | ExpRIT/IAME / KOMET 15 15:38.863  1:01.166 41199 41199
Not Classified
‘ 664 ‘TMOTOSPORT ‘ = | | ‘ KOLOVOS GEORGE ‘ = ‘TONY KART / IAME / KOMET ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ DNS‘
X30 MASTER PRO
1 = ‘ 637 ‘DE STEFANIS ANDREA ‘ E R ‘ DE STEFANIS ANDREA ‘ = | ‘TONY KART / IAME / KOMET ‘ 15 ‘ 15:02.300‘ 59.488‘ ‘

Leaders : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO (1-15)
Start Time : 04/06 - 14:39:56 / Flag Time : 14:54:54 / End Time : 14:55:41 Best lap : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 59.382 93.97 kph
Weather : Sunny Air : 27°C Track : Dry Event Record : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 59.128 94.37 kph
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x30 MASTER I KA1 00 For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

637 656 804 669 807 821

Lap 1 656 637 669 804 807 821
Interval 0.3 3.1 0.5 0.3 0.7

Lap 2 656 637 669 804 807 821
0.2 4.8 0.6 0.5 12

Lap 3 656 637 669 804 807 821
03 6.4 09 15 1.0

Lap 4 656 637 669 804 821 807
0.7 8.4 0.6 43 1.0

Lap 5 656 637 669 804 821 807
0.9 10.4 0.3 5.5 0.6

Lap 6 656 637 804 821 807 669
14 15.0 4.0 0.1 0.9

Lap 7 656 637 804 821 669 807
1.8 16.6 57 0.0 0.7

Lap 8 656 637 804 669 821 807
22 18.6 7.0 0.0 0.9

Lap 9 656 637 804 669 821 807
29 19.7 6.8 15 0.0

Lap 10 656 637 804 669 807 821
32 213 6.7 27 0.6

Lap 11 656 637 804 669 807 821
3.7 225 6.7 3.7 0.7

Lap 12 656 637 804 669 807 821
41 242 6.6 41 1.6

Lap 13 656 637 804 669 807 821
42 26.1 6.7 43 19

Lap 14 656 637 804 669 807 821
43 282 6.4 48 16

Lap 15 656 637 804 669 807 821
46 297 6.8 53 1.0

Direttore di prova - TN e e
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X30 MASTER / KA100

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Analysis
Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

No.637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA 15 21.141| 25883 15.136]  1:02.160 T3 21.205| 25528) 15.257| 1:01.990]
1 22,093 24905 14512 1:01.510  No.804 MELIS MATTEO 15 21223 25557 15.268  1:02.048
2 20743 25020  14.509  1:00.272 1 23.510] 26.209] 15313  1:05.032
3 2a.727 | ] 2 21.255 25585 15148  1:01.988
4 20445 ~ 24.826] 14.526  59.797 3 20.940 25460  15.094  1:01.494
5 20.387 14.492 59.588 4 20.813 25411 15165  1:01.389
6 20472 24905 14571  59.948 5 25.532 [ IR
7 20375  24.924| 14546  59.845 6 20.814, 27.742] 15659  1:04.215
8 20348 24916 14571  59.835 7 20.963 15471 1:01.458
9 20510, 25253 14.715  1:00.478 8 20.947 25641, 15159  1:01.747
10 20566  24.836  14.628  1:00.030 9 20969 25434 15178  1:01.581
11 20.686|  25.005  14.560  1:00.251 10 21.004 25580 15110  1:01.694
12 20450  24.942] 14.664  1:00.056 11 20.993 25350 15133 1:01.476
13 20547 24.861 14617  1:00.025 12 21.004 25530 15160  1:01.694
14 20415 24.993  14.623  1:00.031 13 21051 25618 15269  1:01.938
15 20571 25100  14.641  1:00.312 14 21242 25597 15270  1:02.109

No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 15 21.175 25.445 15.215 1:01.835
1 21.837| 24.791| 14572 1:01.200  No.807 DE MARIA NICHOLAS
2 20.653  24.944  14.683  1:00.280 1 23.092] 26.808] 15129 1:05.029
3 20.313  24.646 59.435 2 21.382 25752 15.051  1:02.185
4 20.297 24599  14.486 3 21375 26.070, 15137  1:02.582
5 20290  24.608  14.487  59.385 4 22341 27450  15.454  1:05.245
6 24.625 14507 59.456 5 21.351, 25684 15104  1:02.139
7 20341 24.617  14.496 59.454 6 21516  25.685 1:02.224
8 20.361 14.564 59.478 7 21229 27.383| 15123 1:03.735
9 20.369  24.692| 14.663  59.724 8 21352 26.836| 15171  1:03.359
10 20554  24.693  14.530 59.777 9 25639 15.329
11 20201 24.726| 14.707  59.724 10 21578  25.890 15360  1:02.828
12 20350  24.682 14580  59.612 11 21233 26.015 15195  1:02.443
13 20343 24.922 14715  59.980 12 21233 25732  15.055  1:02.020
14 20505 ~ 24.752| 14.646  59.903 13 20.900  26.137| 15231  1:02.268
15 20519 24734 14781  1:00.034 14 21140 25848 15301  1:02.289

No.669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO 15 21171 m 15.829  1:02.624
1 23.225| 26.209] 14.972 1:04.406  No0.821 MONDIN PIETRO
2 21251 25768  14.928  1:01.947 1 23.554| 26.481| 15.403  1:05.438
B 20.884| 25.519 [ERPNEE  1:01.166]| 2 21521 25832 15291  1:02.644
4 21.087  25.716] 14.932  1:01.735 3 21.410 25688 15295  1:02.393
5 20989 25817  14.826  1:01.632 4 21606 26224 15303  1:03.133
6 21.004  33.007 15687  1:09.698 5 21412 25750 15391  1:02.553
7 21318 25959  14.835  1:02.112 6 21546 25796 15.369  1:02.711
8 21921 26364 14737  1:03.022 7 21701, 26.041) 15401  1:03.143
9 21.022| 25736 1:01.386 8 21939 25873 15339  1:03.151
10 21152 25591  14.831  1:01.574 9 21383 25855 15580  1:02.818
11 21.096] 25534 14.842  1:01.472 10 22085  26.092 15313  1:03.490
12 20990 25822 14767  1:01.579 11 21279 25568 15696  1:02.543
13 21341 25928  14.822  1:02.001 12 21486 26175 15281  1:02.942
14 21322 25676 14.820  1:01.818 13 21394 25771 15343 1:02.508
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KOLOV EORGE =
664 OLOVOS GEORG =

TONY KART / IAME / KOMET

g21 VMONDIN PIETRO a1

807 DE MARIA NICHOLAS a1
PAROLIN / IAME / KOMET

WILD KART / IAME / KOMET

804 VELIS MATTEO a1

669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO !
TBKART / IAME / KOMET

EXPRIT / IAME / KOMET

D'AGOSTINO DIEGO
656 11

637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA = | |
TK / IAME / KOMET

TONY KART / IAME / KOMET

POLE POSITION

Start : 04/06 - 14:30 15 Laps = 23.250 km
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X30 MASTER / KA100

N o g b~ W N

No.
656
637
804
669
821
807
664

Driver

D'AGOSTINO DIEGO

DE STEFANIS ANDREA
MELIS MATTEO
SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO
MONDIN PIETRO

DE MARIA NICHOLAS
KOLOVOS GEORGE

Nation

a1l
a1
a1

&=

& Points
0 0

2 4

3 7

4 7

5 1

6 1

8 16

Pres. del Collegio

Comm. del Collegio

Comm. del Collegio

VTR
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Document 6.1 OFFICIAL

Manche 2 (M2)
OFFICIAL RESULTS

X30 MASTER / KA100

Rnk No. Entrant Nation. Driver Nation Equipment Laps Time Best lap Gap Interv. Points
1 = | 656 TKDRIVER ACADEMY ADS ] [I D'AGOSTINO DIEGO “l B TK/IAME/KOMET 10 9:58.100 59.244 0

2 = | 637 DESTEFANISANDREA | FJ] | DE STEFANIS ANDREA Sl TONY KART/IAME /KOMET =~ 10 10:00.638 59.455 2.538 2538 2

3 A+ | 804 TBKARTRACING TEAM SF Sl [l MELIS MATTEO &l B TBKART/IAME / KOMET 10 10:18.657| 1:01.295 ~ 20.557  18.019 3
4 V1 669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRAN O™ gpA| | AROSSA GIANFRANC ™ EXPRT /IAME / KOMET 10 10:19.089  1:00.874 20.989 0.432 4
5 A1 821 MONDIN STEFANO 1 § MONDIN PIETRO Sl B PAROLIN / IAME / KOMET 10 10:32.777| 1:02.444  34.677 13688 5
6 Vi | 807 DEMARIASALVATORE | ] | DE MARIA NICHOLAS Sl J WILD KART/IAME / KOMET = 10 10:42.055  1:02.112|  43.955 9278 6

Not Classified
‘ 664 ‘T MOTOSPORT ‘ = N | ‘ KOLOVOS GEORGE ‘ E‘TONY KART / IAME/KOMET‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ DNS‘ ‘ 8

Leaders : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO (1-10)
Start Time : 04/06 - 11:02:40 / Flag Time : 11:12:39 / End Time : 11:13:23 Best lap : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 59.244 94.19 kph
Weather : Sunny Air : 25°C Track : Dry Event Record : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 59.128 94.37 kph
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X30 MASTER / KA100 Manche 2 (M2) Document 6.1 OFFICIAL

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Rnk No. Entrant Nation. Driver Nation Equipment Laps Time Best lap Gap Interv. Points

KA100 Jr

1 = | 804 TBKARTRACING TEAM SF 5] | MELIS MATTEO 2l J TBKART /1AME / KOMET 10 10:18.657|  1:01.295 3

2 A" 821 MONDIN STEFANO ] | MONDIN PIETRO =l B PAROLIN / IAME / KOMET 10 10:32.777  1:02.444 14120 14120 5

3 V: | 807 DEMARIASALVATORE | S ] DE MARIA NICHOLAS Zl § WILD KART / IAME / KOMET | 10 10:42.055  1:02.112  23.398 9278 6
X30 MASTER GENT.

1 = | 656 TKDRIVERACADEMY ADS & | D'AGOSTINO DIEGO S B TK/IAME / KOMET 10 9:58.100 59.244 0

2 = | 669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRAN ™| SpALL AROSSA GIANFRANC ™8 | EXPR|T/IAME / KOMET 10 10:19.089  1:00.874  20.989 20989 4
Not Classified

‘ 664 ‘T MOTOSPORT ‘ = N | ‘ KOLOVOS GEORGE ‘ = ‘ TONY KART / IAME/KOMET‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ DNS‘ ‘ 8

X30 MASTER PRO

1 = ‘ 637 ‘DE STEFANIS ANDREA ‘ = | | ‘ DE STEFANIS ANDREA ‘ = | I‘TONY KART / IAME/KOMET‘ 10 ‘ 10:00.638‘ 59.455‘ ‘ ‘ 2

Leaders : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO (1-10)
Start Time : 04/06 - 11:02:40 / Flag Time : 11:12:39 / End Time : 11:13:23 Best lap : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 59.244 94.19 kph

Weather : Sunny Air : 25°C Track : Dry Event Record : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 59.128 94.37 kph
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Manche 2 (M2)
Lap Chart

X30 MASTER / KA100

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

656 637 804 669 821 807

Lap 1 656 637 804 669 807 821
Interval 06 30 10 03 06
Lap 2 656 637 804 669 807 821
08 53 15 1.7 0.1

Lap 3 656 637 804 669 821 807
1.0 73 19 29 02

Lap 4 656 637 804 669 821 807
16 9.1 2.1 44 08

Lap 5 656 637 804 669 821 807
23 104 18 53 05

Lap 6 656 637 804 669 82 807
25 1241 15 6.9 09

Lap 7 656 637 804 669 821 807
30 135 15 87 9.9

Lap 8 656 637 804 669 821 807
32 149 14 100 102

Lap 9 656 637 804 669 821 807
27 164 10 120 97

Lap 10 656 637 804 669 821 807
25 180 0.4 136 92

Direttore di prova TN e e
IAME SERIES ITALY - RND 5 - SARNO (ltaly) 03-04/06/2023
Page 1/1
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Manche 2 (M2)

X30 MASTER I KA1 oo For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Analysis
Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Spd Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Spd
No.637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA 3 21.189 26.297 15.906 @ 1:03.392 112

1 22.067 24.890 14.630 | 1:01.587 116 21.956 26.371 15.124 | 1:03.451 113

4
PAREIQ 24650 | 14.445 [NV 117 5 | 21486 25.734 1:02.201
| 20288 PYRZENMIRVWEVE s5o.455 KRN 6 | 21407 26.630 @ 15.156  1:03.193 113
7
8
9

2
3
4 20642 24729 | 14471 59842 118 29553 27.200 = 15355  1:12.108 111
5 20651 25011 | 14520 1:00.182 117 21478 25837 | 15522  1:02.837 111
6 | 20412 24.820 | 14544 59776 | 117 21226 25801 = 15300 @ 1:02.327 110
7 | 20441 24904 | 14583 50928 | 117 10 15.525 101
8 | 20438 24970 | 14544 59.952 117  No.821 MONDIN PIETRO

9 | 20376 24.885 | 14532 50793 | 117 1 | 23.884 26.719 | 15.259 | 1:05.862
10 20498 24.897 | 14555 59.950 116 21744 26060 = 15426 1:03.230 109
No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO IBEZ) 26040 15498  1:02.933 109
21.742 24730 | 14.521 | 1:00.993 118 21732 25912 15271  1:02.915 109

2
3
4

20.352  24.549 59.318 | 117 5 | 21570 109
6
7
8
9

-

PINTN 24.692 14.466 L WZV 117 21436 25.923 15.424 | 1:02.783 110

2
3
4 20180 POZTR 14549 59255 117 21918 25864 | 15308 1:03.090 109
5 20278 24718 14503 59499 [KRE} 21424 25764 | 15357 | 1:02.545 109
6 | 20.327 24.726 | 14512 | 59565 117 21551 25.821 | 15493 | 1:02.865 108
7 | 20205 24638 = 14527  59.460 | 117 10 | 21519 25658 | 15404 1:02.581 108
8 | 20402 24710 = 14617 59.729 | 118

9 | 20676 24.807 = 14.672  1:00.245 117

10 20.686 | 24.851 14.653 1:00.190 113
N0.669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO

1 | 22572 27.375 | 15.016  1:04.963 114

2 | 21.692 25.809 = 14.884  1:02.385 113
3 | 21.054 25555 = 15280 | 1:01.889 113
4 | 21125 25854 | 14.785  1:01.764 115
5 | 20.956 |25.551 1:01.207 115
6 | 20.831 25619 | 14.730 | 1:01.180

7 | 20927 25566 = 14.802 & 1:01.295

8 | 20.861 25478 = 14.946 1:01.285 115
o |EELY 2555 @ 14.740 115
10 = 20.782 14.812  1:00.901 115

No.804 MELIS MATTEO

1 | 22821 26300 | 15271 1:04.392 108
21126 25615 | 15119  1:01.860 108
21.054 EEEEJ 15148 1:01.488 109
20966 25455 15206 1:01.627 IR}
20.925 25.449 | 15139 | 1:01.513 109
20955 25343 | 15118  1:01.416 109
20840 25399  15.005 1:01.334 [{LE]
20931 25353 | 15.101  1:01.385 110
| 20.815 [ESRCINEMERENCER 1:01.205 RIS
10 | 20.893  25.522 1:01.490 | 109
N0.807 DE MARIA NICHOLAS

1 | 22790 27.211 | 15.047  1:05.048 112
2 | 21.809 26.422 = 15496 | 1:03.727 110

© 00 N O b~ WDN

IAME SERIES ITALY - RND 5 - SARNO (ltaly) 03-04/06/2023
LSTiming Apex Timing GoRacing ZFEX
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X30 MASTER / KA100

Manche 2 (M2)
Starting Grid

KOLOVOS GEORGE =
664 TONY KART / IAME / KOMET n
DE MARIA NICHOLAS =0 MONDIN PIETRO = ) |
807 WILD KART / IAME / KOMET n 821 PAROLIN / IAME / KOMET
SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO g MELIS MATTEO Al
669 EXPRIT / IAME / KOMET n 804 TBKART / IAME / KOMET
D'AGOSTINO DIEGO = 1| DE STEFANIS ANDREA Al
656 TK/IAME / KOMET n 637 TONY KART / IAME / KOMET
POLE POSITION
Start : 04/06 - 11:10 10 Laps = 15.500 km
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Document 4.1 OFFICIAL

Manche 1 (M1)
OFFICIAL RESULTS

X30 MASTER / KA100

Rnk No. Entrant Nation. Driver Nation Equipment Laps Time Best lap Gap Interv. Points
1 = | 656 TKDRIVERACADEMY ADS & | D'AGOSTINO DIEGO Zl B TK/IAME /KOMET 10 10:03.660 59.128 0
2 A+ 637 DESTEFANISANDREA | FJ] | DE STEFANIS ANDREA Sl TONY KART/IAME /KOMET =~ 10 10:05.884 59.744 2.224 2224 2
3 A' | 669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRAN S gpAl | AROSSA GIANFRANC M | EXPRIT / IAME / KOMET 10 10:28.423| 1:01.551  24.763 22539 3
4 V: 804 TBKARTRACING TEAM SF ] I MELIS MATTEO l J TBKART/IAME / KOMET 10 10:28.674| 1:01.657  25.014 0251 4
5 A2 807 DEMARIASALVATORE | £ [l DE MARIA NICHOLAS Sl § WILD KART /IAME / KOMET | 10 10:40.671| 1:02.995 ~ 37.011 11997 5
6 Vi 821 MONDIN STEFANO 1 | MONDIN PIETRO Sl B PAROLIN / IAME / KOMET 10 10:52.327| 1:03.431  48.667 11656 6

Not Classified
‘ 664 ‘T MOTOSPORT ‘ = N | ‘ KOLOVOS GEORGE ‘ E‘TONY KART / IAME/KOMET‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ DNS‘ ‘ 8

Leaders : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO (1-10)
Start Time : 03/06 - 17:26:26 / Flag Time : 17:36:30 / End Time : 17:37:19 Best lap : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 59.128 94.37 kph
Weather : Overcast Air : 23°C Track : Dry Previous Event Record : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 1:14.210 75.19 kph

Nt e JULN2
Pres. del Collegio Comm. del Collegio Comm. del Collegio
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Manche 1 (M1)

x30 MASTER I KA1 00 For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Lap Chart

656 804 669 637 821 807

Lap 1 656 637 669 804 807 821
Interval 24 14 14 14 5.1
Lap 2 656 637 669 804 807 821
24 36 15 24 656

Lap 3 656 637 669 804 807 821
26 67 13 30 75

Lap 4 656 637 669 804 807 821
3.1 99 05 47 8.1

Lap 5 656 637 669 804 807 821
37 130 0.4 50 87

Lap 6 656 63 669 804 80 821
38 146 07 66 9.0

Lap 7 656 637 669 804 807 821
39 163 04 86 9.4

Lap 8 656 637 669 804 807 821
37 183 03 98 108

Lap 9 656 637 669 804 807 821
31 200 03 12 114

Lap 10 656 637 669 804 807 821
22 225 02 119 116

Direttore di prova TN e e
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Manche 1 (M1)

X30 MASTER I KA1 oo For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Analysis
Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Spd Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Spd
No.637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA 3 21.550 26.279 AERYEN 1:03.142 110

1 | 23.813 25.868 | 14.568 | 1:04.249 115 22036 26.351 | 15451  1:03.838 109
20795 25420 14617 1:00.541 [EEE} 21.400 26205 15441  1:03.136 [EREY

4
5
20620 PZIIER 14450 JERZN 115 6 | 21.965 26.000 15393 | 1:03.358 109
20499 24779 | 14488 59766 115 7 | 21778 (26534 | 15506  1:03.818 109
8
9

2

3

4

5 EXGRY 24892 59.759 | 115 IBEEY 26.165 15493 [EREXEE] 110
6 | 20514 24.958 | 14.488 59.960 115 21.730 15386 1:03.105 109
7 | 20682 25058 @ 14.484 1.00.224 115 10 21627 26174 @ 15.449  1:03.250 109
8 20636 24.859 | 14.535 1:00.030 115  No.821 MONDIN PIETRO

9 20528 24918 | 14561 1:00.007 115 1 | 25423 32135 15721 1:13.279 | 105

10 | 20597 24921 | 14574  1:00.092 115 2 | 23.001 27.044 15705  1:05.750 105
No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 3 22234 26219 15539  1:03.992 [{II]
1 | 22577 25215 | 14.549  1:02.341 113 4 | 22362 26516 | 15547 | 1:04.425 106
2 | 20.876 25.099 = 14.523 | 1:00.498 115 5 | 22276 26.249 1:03.817 107
3 20627 24550  14.391 59.568 |EEK o |EEZJ 26317 15455 1:03.641 106
4 | 20378 14.426 = 59.240 | 116 7 | 22392 26284 | 15.484 | 1:04.160 106
B 20318 PYWECMM 14354 | 59.128 [REKA 8 | 22362 26485 15587 | 1:04.434 106
6 | 20584 24.778 | 14.538 | 59.900 116 9 | 22140 26225 @ 15357  1:03.722 106
7 | 20.840 24.825 = 14.458  1:00.123 116 10 22002 EERER 15.430 106
8 | 20761 24.925 = 14.588  1:00.274 116

9 | 20.899 25074 = 14.636 1:00.609 116

10 | 20979 25161 | 14.833 @ 1:00.973 112

No0.669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO

1 23.813 | 26.742 15.032 | 1:05.587 111
21.551 26.258 15.201 1:03.010 112
21.772 | 26.175 14.870 | 1:02.817 112
21.722 | 26.315 14.910 = 1:02.947 | 112
21.709 | 26.170 14.969 1:02.848 | 112
21.248 | 25.925 14.846 @ 1:02.019 112
21.292 | 25.732 14.986 @ 1:02.010 | 112

XY 25720 14859 101669 112

10 | 21.260 |26.084 = 15.248 @ 1:02.592 112
No.804 MELIS MATTEO

1 | 24679 26.857 | 15.606 1:07.142 105
21.839 26.052 @ 15.262 1:03.153 106
21523 25713 | 15312  1:02.548 106
21.250 25767 | 15.163  1:02.180 108
21408 26153 | 15210  1:02.771 107
21144 EEEITRY 15002 1:01.790 107
21100 25628 15073  1:01.801 [{UIY
21.002 25701 | 15.147 @ 1:01.850 108

“2099 PSRl 5000 | 01057 100

10  21.080 25.889 15.552 | 1:02.521 107
No.807 DE MARIA NICHOLAS

1 24.905 27.375 15.683 | 1:07.963 109

2 22.389 26.332 15.492 | 1:04.213 110

© 00 N O b~ WDN
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X30 MASTER / KA100

Manche 1 (M1)
Starting Grid

DE MARIA NICHOLAS = | |
807 WILD KART / IAME / KOMET n
MONDIN PIETRO A1 DE STEFANIS ANDREA a1
821 PAROLIN / IAME / KOMET n 637 TONY KART / IAME / KOMET
MELIS MATTEO =0 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO =
804 TBKART / IAME / KOMET n 669 EXPRIT / IAME / KOMET
D'AGOSTINO DIEGO = 1| KOLOVOS GEORGE =
656 TK/IAME / KOMET n 664 TONY KART / IAME / KOMET
POLE POSITION
Start : 03/06 - 17:20 10 Laps = 15.500 km
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Prove Cronometrate (QP) Document 3.1 OFFICIAL

OFFICIAL RESULTS

X30 MASTER / KA100

Rnk  No. Entrant Nation. Driver Nation Equipment Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Time Gap Laps
1 | 656 | TKDRIVER ACADEMY ADS ] | D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 1 0 TK/IAME/KOMET 26.211  30.931 17.068  1:14.210 4
2 | 664 T MOTOSPORT “l B KOLOVOS GEORGE ZZ== TONY KART / IAME / KOMET 1:14.794 0584 4
3 | 804 TBKARTRACING TEAMSRL FJ I MELIS MATTEO 2l ] TBKART /IAME / KOMET 26.412 31515  17.857 1:15.784 1574 4
4 | 669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANC( J™= gpA] | AROSSA GIANFRANC( S™= EXpRIT / IAME / KOMET 27.237 32015  17.884 1:17.136 2926 4
5 | 821 MONDIN STEFANO 1 B MONDIN PIETRO Sl B PAROLIN / IAME / KOMET 28479 33628 18526 1:20.633 6423 4
6 | 637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA Zl | DE STEFANIS ANDREA Zl ] TONYKART/IAME/KOMET | 30.059  34.747  17.774 1:22.580 8370 2
Not Classified
‘ 807 ‘DE MARIA SALVATORE ‘ = | ‘ DE MARIA NICHOLAS ‘ E | I‘WILD KART / IAME / KOMET ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ DNS‘ ‘
Start Time : 03/06 - 15:52:01 Best lap : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 1:14.210 75.19 kph

Weather : Overcast Air : 24°C Track : Wet

il
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X30 MASTER / KA100

Prove Cronometrate (QP)

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Best Sectors Analysis

Rnk No.S1 Time Rnk No.82 Time Rnk No.s3 Time Rnk No. Driver Ideal Lap Tin;l?tﬁm Ideal Lap Best Lap Diff.
1 | 656 26.211 1 | 656 30.931 1 | 656 17.068 1 656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO EI I 1:14.210  1:14.210
2 | 804 26.412 2 | 804 31.515 2 | 804 17.612 2 804 MELIS MATTEO E“ 1:15.539  1:15.784 0.245
3 | 669 27.160 3 | 669 32.015 3 | 637 17.774 3 669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO §: 1:17.059  1:17.136 0.077
4 | 821 28.479 4 | 821 33.628 4 | 669 17.884 4 821 MONDIN PIETRO E“ 1:20.610  1:20.633 0.023
5 637 30.059 5 637 34.747 5 | 821 18.503 5 637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA Eu 1:22.580  1:22.580

&=
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X30 MASTER / KA100

Prove Cronometrate (QP)

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Analysis

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Spd
No.637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA

1 31956 36814  18.138 1:26.908 |KREY

No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO

1 | 26942 31.520 | 17.626 1:16.088
2 | 26777 31.072 | 17.408 | 1:15.257 113
3 | 26.296 30956 | 17.237  1:14.489 113

No.664 KOLOVOS GEORGE

1 1:15.969
2 1:15.812
3 1:14.809

;

No.669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO

1 | 28740 33.492 | 18.336  1:20.568 106
2 | 28678 32975 | 18.057  1:19.710
3 IEECTN 32639  17.895 | 1:17.694 107

No.804 MELIS MATTEO

1 26.966 | 32.565 18.373 | 1:17.904 102
2 26.559 32.150 17.788 | 1:16.497 102

3 26.412 |31.515 17.857 INBENECTE 102
26.

4 412 [ZXIZIN 17.612 [JREDENY 103 |
No.821 MONDIN PIETRO

1 | 30.106 34.486 | 18.838 | 1:23.430 | 96
2 20247 34281 19144 1:22.672 (1]
3 | 28505 33.754 [REXZEN 1:20.762 99
4

TR 20559 |10
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X30 MASTER / KA100

Prove libere ufficiali
PROVVISIONAL RESULTS Forinformation purposes. No official / regulatory value

Document 2

Rnk  No. Entrant Nation. Driver Nation Equipment Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Time Gap Laps
1 | 656 | TKDRIVER ACADEMY ADS ] ] D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 1 J TK/IAME/KOMET 20.198  24.457  14.498 59.153 7
2 | 637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA Sl | DE STEFANIS ANDREA Zl ] TONYKART/IAME/KOMET | 20.387  24.693  14.607 59.687 0534 7
3 | 804 TBKARTRACING TEAMSRL S| I MELIS MATTEO ] TBKART/IAME / KOMET 20.963 25465 15264 1:01.692 2539 6
4 669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANC( ™8 | SpPALLAROSSA GIANFRANC( 2™ ExpRIT / IAME / KOMET 21.516 25.784 14.883  1:02.183 3.030 4
5 | 821 MONDIN STEFANO 1 B MONDIN PIETRO Z J PAROLIN/IAME / KOMET 21.692  25.668  15.326  1:02.686  3.533 7
Not Classified
664 T MOTOSPORT “l | KOLOVOS GEORGE ZZ==  TONY KART / IAME / KOMET No Time
807 DE MARIA SALVATORE “l B DE MARIA NICHOLAS &l B WILD KART / IAME / KOMET No Time
Start Time : 03/06 - 14:39:04 / Flag Time : 14:47:05 / End Time : 14:47:52 Best lap : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 59.153 94.33 kph
Weather : Sunny Air : 26°C Track : Secco
Direttore diprova s
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X30 MASTER / KA100

Prove libere ufficiali Document 2
PROVVISIONAL RESULTS Forinformation purposes. No official / regulatory value

Rnk  No. Entrant Nation. Driver Nation Equipment Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Time Gap Laps
KA100 Jr

1 | 804 | TBKART RACING TEAMSRL & | MELIS MATTEO ZJ | TBKART /IAME / KOMET 20.963 25465  15.264| 1:01.692 6

2 | 821 MONDIN STEFANO =l | MONDIN PIETRO Zl ] PAROLIN/IAME / KOMET 21.692 25668  15.326  1:02.686  0.994 7
Not Classified

‘ 807 ‘DE MARIA SALVATORE ‘ = | ‘ DE MARIA NICHOLAS ‘ E | I‘WILD KART / IAME / KOMET ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ No Time‘ ‘

X30 MASTER GENT.

1 | 656 | TKDRIVER ACADEMY ADS | ] ] D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 1 J TK/IAME/KOMET 20.198  24.457  14.498 59.153 7

2 | 669  SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANC( J™ SpPALLAROSSA GIANFRANC( O™  EXpR|T / IAME / KOMET 21516 25784  14.883 1:02.183  3.030 4

Not Classified

‘ 664 ‘T MOTOSPORT ‘ = | ‘ KOLOVOS GEORGE = ‘ TONY KART / IAME / KOMET ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ No Time‘ ‘
X30 MASTER PRO
1 ‘ 637 ‘DE STEFANIS ANDREA ‘ = ) | ‘ DE STEFANIS ANDREA ‘ | I‘TONY KART / IAME / KOMET ‘ 20.387‘ 24.693‘ 14.607‘ 59.687‘ ‘ 7
Start Time : 03/06 - 14:39:04 / Flag Time : 14:47:05 / End Time : 14:47:52 Best lap : No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO 59.153 94.33 kph

Weather : Sunny Air : 26°C Track : Secco

Direttore di prova o

IAME SERIES ITALY - RND 5 - SARNO (ltaly) 03-04/06/2023
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X30 MASTER / KA100

Prove libere ufficiali

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Best Sectors Analysis

Ideal Lap Tin']es

Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Driver ation Ideal Lap Best Lap Diff.
1 | 656 20.198 1 656 24.457 1 637 14.414 1 656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO EI I 59.085 59.153 0.068
2 637 20.387 2 637 24.693 2 656 14.430 2 637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA E“ 59.494 59.687 0.193
3 | 669 20.893 3 | 804 25.465 3 | 669 14.883 3 804 MELIS MATTEO Eu 1:01.552 1:01.692 0.140
4 804 20.939 4 821 25.668 4 804 15.148 4 669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO §- 1:01.560  1:02.183 0.623
5 821 21570 5 | 669 25784 5821 15326 5 821 MONDIN PIETRO Bl 1:02.564 1:02.686  0.122

€T
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X30 MASTER / KA100

rove libere ufficiali
Analysis

5th RND

-4 GIU
%t NAPOLI

GNO

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Laps Sector1 Sector2

Sector 3

No.637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA

Lap Time Spd

1 22.051 25.178
20.521 24.995
20.756 | 24.825

14.625

14.972
14.512

1:01.854 117
1:00.488 116
1:00.093 | 117

20.528 | 24.856

14.638

1:00.022 115

20520 28936 ||ELEEE 103870 KREY

20.753 | 24.939

No.656 D'AGOSTINO DIE

14.538
GO

1:00.230 117

32.415 | 26.173
20.479 24.766
20.232 | 24.487
20.261 | 24.666
20.394 1 24.741
20.759 |24.680

N

14.704

14.516
14.510
14.481

1:13.292 | 117
59.761 117

50220 |KRE}

59.408 117

14.498 LEREXEN 118
14.430 59.565 119

14.500

59.939 | 117

669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO

22.484 27.165
21.261 25.820

IR KN 33.421

No.804 MELIS MATTEO

15.642
15.843

20.561

1:05.291 114
1:02.924

1:14.875 109

21.514 | 26.043
21113 25.733

20963 BT

20.997 25.557

15.454
15.358
15.264
15.297

1:03.011 | 108
1:02.204 107

1:01.851 108

21.035 25640 ||KEREER] 101823 |EREY

PIRKI N 25.574

No.821 MONDIN PIETRO

15.325

1:01.838 108

22.511 26.382
22.011 26.207
21.884 26.400

15.435
15.434
15.421

1:04.328 | 108
1:03.652 108

1:03.705 [{EY]

PARYON 25.769

22.066 | 25.929
21.767 | 26.170

15.387
15.438
15.492

2
3
4
5
6
7
0.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
0.
1
2
4
0.
1
2
3
4
5
6
0.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1:02.726 108
1:03.433 108
1:03.429 108
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Document 1

No. Driver Nation Entrant Nation. Equipment Class

637 DE STEFANIS ANDREA Zl B | DE STEFANIS ANDREA Sl B TONYKART/IAME / KOMET X30 MASTER PRO
656 D'AGOSTINO DIEGO S ] TKDRIVER ACADEMY ADS S 0B | T</1AME/KOMET X30 MASTER GENT.
664 KOLOVOS GEORGE Z= T MOTOSPORT Fl B TONYKART/IAME / KOMET X30 MASTER GENT.
669 SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO QW SPALLAROSSA GIANFRANCO OWEE | EXPRIT/ IAME / KOMET X30 MASTER GENT.
804 MELIS MATTEO Sl B TBKART RACING TEAM SRL El B TBKART/IAME / KOMET KA100 Jr

807 DE MARIA NICHOLAS Zl | DE MARIA SALVATORE Sl 0 WILD KART/IAME / KOMET KA100 Jr

821 MONDIN PIETRO Sl ] MONDIN STEFANO Z ]  PAROLIN/IAME / KOMET KA100 Jr
IAME SERIES ITALY - RND 5 - SARNO (ltaly) 03-04/06/2023 Page 1/1
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